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TITLE  President 
 
Issued pursuant to an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
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GENERAL SERVICE (GS) AND GENERAL PROPANE SERVICE (GPS) 

SALES SERVICE RATE SCHEDULES 

 
APPLICABILITY 
 
 Entire service territory of Company.  See Sheet 8 for a list of communities. 
 
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 
         
 Available to residential, commercial and industrial sales service customers. 
 
 See Sheet Nos. 53 through 56 for Temporary Volumetric Limitations and Curtailment provisions for all purposes. 
 
BASE RATES 
 
 Residential (GSR)       
 
 Customer Charge per billing period                 @ $16.00  
 Delivery Charge per Mcf   @ $3.5665 per Mcf 
 
 Commercial or Industrial (GSO) 
 Customer Charge per billing period  @ $44.69 
  Delivery Charge per Mcf - 

First 50 or less Mcf per billing period @ $3.0181 per Mcf 
Next 350 Mcf per billing period   @ $2.3295 per Mcf 
Next 600 Mcf per billing period   @ $2.2143 per Mcf 
Over 1,000 Mcf per billing period   @ $2.0143 per Mcf 

 
MINIMUM CHARGE 
 

The minimum charge per billing period shall be the applicable Customer Charge.  If the meter reading or 
calculated consumption for the billing period is greater than zero then the minimum charge shall be increased 
by the Delivery Charge for a minimum of one Mcf per billing period. 

  
GAS COST ADJUSTMENT 
 
 Gas sold under this rate schedule and rates as prescribed herein are subject to a Gas Cost Adjustment as 

stated on currently effective Sheet Nos. 48 through 51 of this tariff which are hereby incorporated into this rate 
schedule. 

 
 The charges set forth herein, exclusive of those pertaining to the minimum charge, shall be subject to a Gas 

Cost Adjustment, as shown on Sheet 5 of this tariff. 
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